Page 1 of 8                                           ASC_WLPH252012_S Series                                           2019.03
WLPH252012_S Series (High Current)
SMD Molded Power Inductors
*Contents in this sheet are subject to change without prior notice.
Page 2 of 8                                           ASC_WLPH252012_S Series                                           2019.03
 (Unit: mm)
Features
1.  High saturation current realized by material properties and structure design

Recommend Pattern
Page 3 of 8                                           ASC_WLPH252012_S Series                                           2019.03
Ordering Information
WL  PH  2520  12  M  R24  P  S
Product
Code
 Series  Dimensions  Thickness  Tolerance  Value  Packing Code
WL:
Inductor
 SMD
molded
power
inductor.
 2.5 * 2.0mm  1.2mm (Max)  M: ± 20%  R24=0.24uH
2R2=2.20uH
 P=7” Reeled
(Embossed tape)
 S=High
Current
Electrical Characteristics
WLPH252012_S series
1: Customized design is available, please contact us.
2: All test referenced to 26℃ ambient
3: Inductance is measured with Agilent® LCR meter 4285A (or equivalent) at 1MHz/1V.
4: DC resistance is measured with HIOKI® micro-ohm meter RM3542 or equivalent.
5: Isat means that DC current will cause a 30% inductance reduction from initial value.
6: Irms means that DC current will cause coil temp. rising to 40℃ whichever is smaller.
General specifications
Temperature Specifications
Operating Temperature range         :  -40℃ to +125℃
Storage Temperature range            : -50℃ to +125℃
Walsin Part Number L(uH)
Tolerance
(±%)
RDC
DC Resistance
(mΩΩΩΩ)
Isat[A]
Saturation Current
Irms[A]
Heat Rating Current
(Typ) Max Typ Max Typ Max
WLPH252012MR47PS 0.47 20 (16) 22 6.8 6.2 5.8 4.9
WLPH252012M1R0PS 1.0 20 (36) 44 4.8 4.3 3.9 3.3
WLPH252012M2R2PS 2.2 20 (74) 89 3.5 3.2 2.5 2.2
Page 4 of 8                                           ASC_WLPH252012_S Series                                           2019.03
Electrical Properties
Page 5 of 8                                           ASC_WLPH252012_S Series                                           2019.03
Reliability Testing
Test item Test condition Criteria
Resistance to Solder Heat
1. Solder temperature : 260 ± 5℃
2. Flux : Rosin
3. DIP time : 10 ± 1 sec
1. More than 95 % of terminal
electrode should be covered with
new solder
2. No mechanical damage
3. Inductance value should be
within ± 20 % of the initial value
Adhesive Test
1. Reflow temperature : 245℃ It shall be
Soldered on the substrate applying
direction parallel to the substrate
2. Apply force(F) : 5 N
3. Test time : 10 sec
1. No mechanical damage
2. Soldering the products on PCB
after the pulling test  force > 5 N
Temperature Cycle
1. Temperature:-50 ~ 125℃ For 30
minutes each
2. Cycle: 500 cycles